}f;?‘!:r?‘ I TEURAIL AN 321D A
B 1LY b ST 44 f ot Tttt oY
L3 S Lf{\'f - S5 :iib;.uu: arteert

FRIRIANE TRIRI RS AP FUalemsvme Py g g0 FIY A 3
FUNDASERT AL OF FNTREPRERSURSHIP

BAKER'S KINGDOM

PREPARED BY:

HOSEAN MOJITOL
NURUL SYARIRAH BT NAFLAN
SALWA LIYANA BT SHAHRUL NIZAM

PREPARED FOR:
MR. MOHD FIRDAUS 8IN MOHAMAD

2015818764
2(;15893458
2015867796



BAKER'S KINGDOM

Acknowledgement
BISMILLAHIRAHMANIRAHIM

First of all, all praises to Allah SWT for giving us opportunity to finally complete our
business proposal for ENT300 subject.

Without great support of Baker’s Kingdom members, it would be not possible to write
this business plan proposal. Our members have always been very responsive in providing
necessary information, and without their generous support plan would lack in accurate

information on current developments.

Next, we would like to thank to our ENT300, Sir Mohd. Firdaus for giving us moral
support and being so helpful regarding completing this business proposal and being so kind
toward us. For prospect of business, he taught us this proposal can be one of the ways for us
to practice our business ability and interest in different way. This proposal also can be the

guideline to encouraging our effort in order to become a succeed in business world.

Last but not least, our thanks go to our family and friends for being supportive and
helpful regarding completing this business proposal. They help us so much in giving ideas
and helping with giving us fund to complete this business proposal. Thank you.



Table of Contents

Table of content Contents

Acknowledgement

Executive summary

1.0
2.0
2.1
3.0
3.1
4.0
4.1
4.2
43
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
438
5.0
3.1
3.2
3
5.4
3.3
5.6
3.7
5.8
39
5.10

Introduction

Company information
Logo

Partners background
Partnership agreement
Marketing plan

Product and service description
Target Market

Market Size

Competition (SW of Competitors)
Market share

Sales forecast

Marketing strategy
Marketing budget
Operations plan

Operation process

Process Flow Chart
Capacity Planning

Material Requirement

List of Operations Personnel
Schedule of Remunerations
Machinery and Equipment
Operation Layout Plan
Location (Production site)

Operation Overhead

BAKER’S KINGDOM

Pages

5-6
7-8

10-12
13-15

16
17
18
19
20-21
22-24
25-26
29

28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37



BAKER’'S KINGDOM

Executive Summary

Baker’s Kingdom is about selling brownies and provided services which is operating small
café that included serving hot and cold beverages. Our business that located at Jalan Gaya,
Pusat Bandar Kota Kinabalu, 88999 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

While there are many shops and café selling baking pastry product, Baker’s Kingdiom
will get through the competitors due to its unique and excellent detail regarding our customers.
our business will slowly increase and surely gain market share as it provides excellent goods
and services to customer thus can build strong relationship between the customers and our

business.

Furthermore, we believe that our business will successfully compete with the
competitors in a few years ahead. We, Baker’s Kingdom saw the opportunity that our business
has the potential of success as people want difference in baking and pastry industry and that is

what we offered.



BAKER'S KINGDOM

1.0 Introduction

Baker’s Kingdom is a new full-service café located in Kota Kinabalu. Baker’s Kingdom
features a full menu of affordable-priced foods and beverages and it also has its own signature
menu. The business provides freshly prepared foods and beverages at all time during business
operation. It is owned and managed by its three partners. The partners will provide funding
from their own savings. They intend to hire a few workers to handle customer service and day

to day operations.

Baker’s Kingdom aims to offer its products at a very affordable price to meet the
demand of'the local market and tourists. Since it is located in the middle of the city, the business
is expecting a huge number of competitors. Therefore, the business wants to catch the interest
of a regular loyal customer base with its broad variety of menu to build a strong market position
in the city. Baker’s Kingdom can guarantee that this business will success if it is handled
efficiently.

The funding provided by the partners will be used to start up the business by purchasing
the café’s equipment, furniture and fittings, advertisement and so on. For the raw materials, the
business has already chosen the best suppliers to make sure that their products will satisfy the
customers and so that they will get positive feedbacks from the customers as well as getting

more profits.



