

# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

ENT300 FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN

BAKER'S KINGDOM

PREPARED 8Y:

HOSEAN MOJITOL 2015818764

NURUL SYAHIRAH BT NAFLAN 2015893458

SALWA LIYANA BT SHAHRUL NIZAM 2015867796

PREPARED FOR:
MR. MOHD FIRDAUS BIN MOHAMAD

## Acknowledgement

#### BISMILLAHIRAHMANIRAHIM

First of all, all praises to Allah SWT for giving us opportunity to finally complete our business proposal for ENT300 subject.

Without great support of Baker's Kingdom members, it would be not possible to write this business plan proposal. Our members have always been very responsive in providing necessary information, and without their generous support plan would lack in accurate information on current developments.

Next, we would like to thank to our ENT3OO, Sir Mohd. Firdaus for giving us moral support and being so helpful regarding completing this business proposal and being so kind toward us. For prospect of business, he taught us this proposal can be one of the ways for us to practice our business ability and interest in different way. This proposal also can be the guideline to encouraging our effort in order to become a succeed in business world.

Last but not least, our thanks go to our family and friends for being supportive and helpful regarding completing this business proposal. They help us so much in giving ideas and helping with giving us fund to complete this business proposal. Thank you.

# **Table of Contents**

Table of content Contents		Pages
Acknowledgement		1
Executive summary		4
1.0	Introduction	5-6
2.0	Company information	7-8
2.1	Logo	9
3.0	Partners background	10-12
3.1	Partnership agreement	13-15
4.0	Marketing plan	
4.1	Product and service description	16
4.2	Target Market	17
4.3	Market Size	18
4.4	Competition (SW of Competitors)	19
4.5	Market share	20-21
4.6	Sales forecast	22-24
4.7	Marketing strategy	25-26
4.8	Marketing budget	27
5.0	Operations plan	
5.1	Operation process	28
5.2	Process Flow Chart	28
5.3	Capacity Planning	30
5.4	Material Requirement	31
5.5	List of Operations Personnel	32
5.6	Schedule of Remunerations	33
5.7	Machinery and Equipment	34
5.8	Operation Layout Plan	35
5.9	Location (Production site)	36
5.10	Operation Overhead	37

## **Executive Summary**

Baker's Kingdom is about selling brownies and provided services which is operating small café that included serving hot and cold beverages. Our business that located at Jalan Gaya, Pusat Bandar Kota Kinabalu, 88999 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

While there are many shops and café selling baking pastry product, Baker's Kingdiom will get through the competitors due to its unique and excellent detail regarding our customers. our business will slowly increase and surely gain market share as it provides excellent goods and services to customer thus can build strong relationship between the customers and our business.

Furthermore, we believe that our business will successfully compete with the competitors in a few years ahead. We, Baker's Kingdom saw the opportunity that our business has the potential of success as people want difference in baking and pastry industry and that is what we offered.

### 1.0 Introduction

Baker's Kingdom is a new full-service café located in Kota Kinabalu. Baker's Kingdom features a full menu of affordable-priced foods and beverages and it also has its own signature menu. The business provides freshly prepared foods and beverages at all time during business operation. It is owned and managed by its three partners. The partners will provide funding from their own savings. They intend to hire a few workers to handle customer service and day to day operations.

Baker's Kingdom aims to offer its products at a very affordable price to meet the demand of the local market and tourists. Since it is located in the middle of the city, the business is expecting a huge number of competitors. Therefore, the business wants to catch the interest of a regular loyal customer base with its broad variety of menu to build a strong market position in the city. Baker's Kingdom can guarantee that this business will success if it is handled efficiently.

The funding provided by the partners will be used to start up the business by purchasing the café's equipment, furniture and fittings, advertisement and so on. For the raw materials, the business has already chosen the best suppliers to make sure that their products will satisfy the customers and so that they will get positive feedbacks from the customers as well as getting more profits.